$1,630,741, the majority of which relate to Woodward’s Aerospace segment.  Woodward expects to recognize almost
all of these remaining performance obligations within two years after December 31, 2018.

Edgar Filing: Woodward, Inc. - Form 10-Q

29

Remaining performance obligations related to material rights that have not yet been recognized in revenue as of
December 31, 2018 was $410,355, of which $6,585 is expected to be recognized in the remainder of fiscal year 2019,
$9,800 is expected to be recognized in 2020, and the balance is expected to be recognized thereafter.  Woodward
expects to recognize revenue from performance obligations related to material rights over the life of the underlying
programs, which may be as long as forty years.

14

Edgar Filing: Woodward, Inc. - Form 10-Q

30

Financial statement impact of the adoption of ASC 606

The following schedule quantifies the impact of adopting ASC 606 on the Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet as
of October 1, 2018.  The effect of the new standard represents the increase (decrease) in the line item based on the
adoption of ASC 606:

﻿

﻿

﻿

September
30, 2018
as reported

Effect of
ASC 606

October 1,
2018
as adjusted

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 83,594 $  - $ 83,594
Accounts receivable, net (1)(2) 432,003 104,907 536,910
Inventories (1)(2) 549,596 (55,002) 494,594
Income taxes receivable (5) 6,397 (959) 5,438
Other current assets 43,207 (154) 43,053
Total current assets 1,114,797 48,792 1,163,589
Property, plant and equipment, net 1,060,005  - 1,060,005
Goodwill 813,250  - 813,250
Intangible assets, net (4) 700,883 (2,519) 698,364
Deferred income tax assets (5) 16,570 (975) 15,595
Other assets (1)(2)(3) 85,144 85,865 171,009
Total assets $ 3,790,649 $ 131,163 $ 3,921,812
﻿
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Short-term borrowings $ 153,635 $  - $ 153,635
Accounts payable 226,285  - 226,285
Income taxes payable (5) 16,745 4,141 20,886
Accrued liabilities (2)(3) 194,513 15,672 210,185
Total current liabilities 591,178 19,813 610,991
Long-term debt, less current portion 1,092,397  - 1,092,397
Deferred income tax liabilities (5) 170,915 3,833 174,748
Other liabilities (3) 398,055 78,631 476,686
Total liabilities 2,252,545 102,277 2,354,822
Stockholders’ equity:
Preferred stock  -  -  -
Common stock 106  - 106
Additional paid-in capital 185,705  - 185,705
Accumulated other comprehensive losses (74,942) (41) (74,983)
Deferred compensation 8,431  - 8,431
Retained earnings 1,966,643 28,927 1,995,570
﻿ 2,085,943 28,886 2,114,829
Treasury stock at cost (539,408)  - (539,408)
Treasury stock held for deferred compensation (8,431)  - (8,431)
Total stockholders’ equity 1,538,104 28,886 1,566,990
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 3,790,649 $ 131,163 $ 3,921,812
﻿

Edgar Filing: Woodward, Inc. - Form 10-Q

31

(1) The adoption of ASC 606 changed the revenue recognition practices for a number of revenue generating activities
across Woodward’s businesses, although the most significant impacts are concentrated in product being produced
for customers that have no alternative use to Woodward and Woodward has an enforceable right to payment with
a profit, and MRO.  The revenue related to these activities, which previously was accounted for on a point in time
basis, is now required to use an over time model because the associated contracts meet one or more of the